RFP #881

STUDY for SITING of NEW TRANSFER STATION
RELEASE: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 17, 2024
CLOSE: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2024

Business Name Primary Contact Address Line 1 City State |Zip [Phone Emails Emailed Notes
Advanced Industrial Automation Jon Mathison 617 NW 44th St Seattle WA 98107 jon@advancedia.com;
Corp 206-789-1373 | marci: ia.com; 1/17/2024
AECOM Joe Orlins 1111 3rd Avenue Seattle WA 98101
206-438-2700 |joe.orlins@aecom.com 1/17/2024
AECOM Technical Services, Inc. Heidi Woolfolk 1111 3rd Ave Seattle WA 98101 hei oolfolk@aecom.com;
206-438-2700 | yessica.pote@aecom.com; 1/17/2024
AKS Engineering & Forestry, LLC Nicole Haman 9600 NE 126th Avenue Suite 2520 |Vancouver WA (98682 hamann@aks-eng.com;
360-882-0419 | carlsonb@aks-eng.com; john@aks- 1/17/2024
Ardurra Eva Fithen 1717 S. Rustle Street Spokane WA 99224 Vbarthels@ardurra.com;
208-323-2288 | bwhite@ardurra.com; 1/17/2024
Art Anderson Associates Melissa Anderson 830 Pacific Ave. Bremerton (WA |98337 manderson@ar om;
360-479-5600 | jweitz@artanderson.com 1/17/2024
Aspect Consulting, LLC Jason Inman 710 Second Avenue, Suite 550 Seattle WA 98104 wvaldez@aspectconsulting.com;
206-812-4744 | Branch-Aspect- 1/17/2024
Bell Design Co. Allison Cooper PO Box 308 Bingen WA 98605 deborahbell@belldesigncompany.c
509-493-3886 |om; 1/17/2024
BHC Consultants, LLC Maridee Hopkins 1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 500 Seattle WA 98101 jon.davies@bhcconsultants.com;
206-505-3400 | maridee. i c 1/17/2024
Black & Veatch Theresa Jones 701 Fifth Ave, Suite 4200 Seattle WA 98104 jonest2@bv.com;
503-443-4483 | Brunot/T@BV.com; 1/17/2024
Blueline Group Robert Dahn 25 Central Way Kirkland WA 98033 rdahn@atwell-group.com;
425-250-7243 i group.com; 1/17/2024
Braaksma Engineering Inc. Patty Braaksma 711 Racine Street Bellingham (WA 98229
360-734-7416 | patty@braaksma-engineering.com 1/17/2024
Burns & McDonnell Rick Nye 312 Stonemill Road Vancouver (WA 98684 rtnye@burnsmed.com;
360-726-2950 |bmmay@burnsmed.com; 1/17/2024
Cascadia Consulting Group Eric Franzen 1109 First Avenue Suite 400 Seattle WA 98101 brian@cascadiaconsulting.com;
206-449-1138 | proposals@cascadiaconsulting.com; | 1/17/2024
Casne Engineering Inc Becky Capps 3545 Factoria Blvd SE BELLEVUE WA | 98006 becky.capps@casne.com;
425-522-1000 | becky.capps@casne.com 1/17/2024
Civil West Engineering Nicholas Filker 200 Ferry Street SW Albany OR |97321 nfilker@civilwest.net;
541-223-5130 i ivil net 1/17/2024
Coal Creek Environmental Stephen Nelson 15415 SE 44th PL Bellevue WA 98006
Associates 425-373-4888 com 1/17/2024
Consor North America, Inc. Erika Schuyler 600 University Street, Suite 300 Seattle WA 98101 janie.berg@consoreng.com;
206-462-7030 | DG_MRSC@consoreng.com; 1/17/2024
CPH Consultants Matthew J. Hough 11321-B NE 120th Street Kirkland WA (98034 dave@cphconsultants.com;
425-285-2390 | matt @ com; 1/17/2024
Cross Reiter, Inc. Mike Reiter 1917 W 16th Ave Kennewick (WA |99337 mike@crossreiter.com;
503-915-8169 |laura@crossreiter.com 1/17/2024
David Evans and Associates, Inc. Grace Richardson 14432 SE Eastgate Way Bellevue WA 98007
425-405-1474 .com 1/17/2024
DCl Engineers Amy Pugh 818 Stewart Street, Suite 1000 Seattle WA 98101 apugh@dci-engineers.com;
206-332-1900 |twoodcock@dci-engineers.com; 1/17/2024
DOWL LLC, D.B.A. DOWL Paul Rice 8420 154th Avenue NE Redmond WA 98052 p om;
971-280-8641 | tkelley@dowl.com; 1/17/2024
EA Engineering, Science, and Richard Price 2200 6th Ave Suite 707 Seattle WA [98121 jmartin@eaest.com;
T Inc.. PBC 206-452-5346 i i com; 1/17/2024
Epicenter Services, LLC Jeanette Jurgensen 10509 32nd St E WA |98372
206-713-1411 | Jeanette@EpicenterServices.net; 1/17/2024
Ethos Civil Lucas Johnson 748|Tacoma WA 98402
253-365-4973 |lucas@ethoscivil.com 1/17/2024
Fulcrum Environmental Consulting, [Ryan Mathews 406 North 2nd Street Yakima WA |98901
Inc. 509-574-0839 | rum.net 1/17/2024
Full Circle Environmental, Inc. David Stitzhal 3111 37th Place South Seattle WA 98144 stitzhal@fullcircleenvironmental.co
206-723-0528 |m 1/17/2024
GeoEngineers Inc. GeoEngineers marketing 2101 4th Avenue Seattle WA |98121 proposals@geoengineers.com;
206-728-2674 | arocl i com; 1/17/2024
Gray and Osborne, Inc. Debby Polley 1130 Rainier Avenue S. Seattle WA |98144
206-284-0860 | marketing@g-0.com 1/17/2024
Grayling Engineers, PLLC Kyle Thompson 654 Officers Row Vancouver |WA |98661
360-347-6399 com 1/17/2024
Hans Van Dusen Hans Van Dusen 10221 SW Cemetery Rd Vashon WA 98070
206-307-5598 com 1/17/2024
HDR Engineering, Inc. Michelle Pham 929 108th Ave NE Suite 1300 Bellevue WA (98004
425-468-1585 | wamktg@hdrinc.com 1/17/2024
Herrera Environmental Consultants, [Jill Patterson 2200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 1100 Seattle WA [98121 jpatterson@herrerainc.com;
Inc. 206-441-9080 | mbuttin@herrerainc.com 1/17/2024
Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. Crystal Sackman 1100 112th Ave NE Bellevue WA 98004 Chad.Schuster@jacobs.com;
425-453-5000 | Crystal. j com; 1/17/2024
Jimale Technical Services, LLC (JTS) |Tanya Jimale 2505 3rd Ave Seattle WA 98121 jimalet@jts-seattle.com;
206-861-8000 | TeshomeA@jts-seattle.com; 1/17/2024
LA Public Involvement Jamie Ackerman-Harvie 7720 NE Hwy 99 Vancouver |WA (97232
503-235-5881 |jamie.h@jla.us.com 1/17/2024
Keller Associates, Inc. Stillman Norton, PE, LEED 733 5th Street, Suite A Clarkston WA 99403 cbutterfield@kellerassociates.com;
509-295-6095 | stil i .com; 1/17/2024
Kimley-Horn Taylor Michaels 1201 Third Avenue Seattle WA 98101
206-607-2600 | MP.Marketing@kimley-horn.com 1/17/2024
Kirkpatrick AEC Cynthia Meyer 3307 Evergreen Way Ste 707 Washougal |WA 98671 cynthia@kirkpatrickaec.com;
360-835-5222 | marcus@kirkpatrickaec.com 1/17/2024
KPG Psomas Gina Rowe 3131 Elliott Avenue Seattle WA [98121 PNWMarketing@psomas.com;
253-344-5292 | rita.lomas @psomas.com; 1/17/2024
Landau Associates, Inc. Lauren Behm 155 NE 100th St Seattle WA 98125 Lbehm@Iandauinc.com;
206-631-8680 inc.com; 1/17/2024
Larson & Associates, Inc. Grant Middleton, P.E. 9027 Pacific Ave Ste 4 Tacoma WA 98444 gmiddleton@rrlarson.com;
253-474-3404 | dnoble@rrlarson.com 1/17/2024
MacKay Sposito Derrick Smith 18405 SE Mill Plain Blvd VANCOUVER [WA 98683 dailysolicitations@mackaysposito.c
360-695-3411 |om; 1/17/2024
Maul Foster & Alongi, Inc. Katelyn Hall 109 East 13th Street staylor@maulfoster.com;
procurement .com; 1/17/2024
Mimi Falcon Environmental Mimi Falcon 1911 W 27th st Vancouver |WA |98660
Consulting 360-353-1811 com 1/17/2024
Osborn Consulting Inc Madison Pearson 1800 112th Avenue NE, Suite 220-E |Bellevue WA 98004 sales@osbornconsulting.com;
425-451-4009 [tarelle@osbornconsulting.com 1/17/2024
Pacific Surveying and Engineering | Adam Nelson 909 Squalicum Way Bellingham |WA |98225 amorrow@psesurvey.com;
Services 360-671-7387 |i P y.com; 1/17/2024
Parametrix Nicole Mackie 1019 39th AVE SE, Suite 100 Puyallup WA [98374 marketingtoolbox@parametrix.com;
253-604-6600 |sleigh@parametrix.com 1/17/2024
Perteet Inc. Tracy Chambers 2707 Colby Avenue Suite 900 Everett WA 98201 kate.molleson@perteet.com;
425-322-0275 |tracy. teet.com; 1/17/2024
PIONEER Technologies Corporation [Chris Waldron 5205 Corporate Ctr. Court SE, Suite |Olympia WA |98503
A 360-570-1700 |waldronc@uspioneer.com 1/17/2024
Sazan Group, Inc. Vannessa Fusi 600 Stewart Street Suite 1400 Seattle WA |98101 vfusi@sazan.com;
206-267-1700 | marketing@sazan.com 1/17/2024
SCJ Alliance Cathy McKay 8730 Tallon Lane NE, Suite 200 Lacey WA |98516 bill grimes @scjalliance.com;
360-352-1465 | cathy. mckay@scjalliance.com; 1/17/2024
SCS Engineers Greg Helland 2405 140th Avenue NE Ste 107 Bellevue WA [98005
425-289-5446 .com 1/17/2024
Sitts & Hill Engineers, Inc. Tiffany Casne 4815 Center Street Tacoma WA 98409 marketing@sittshill.com;
253-474-9449 | tiffanyc@sittshill.com 1/17/2024
SoundEarth Strategies, Inc. Marketing Group 1011 SW Klickitat Way, Suite 212 Seattle WA 98134
206-306-1900 | marketing@soundearthinc.com 1/17/2024
Stantec Stephen Nuss 1687 114th Ave SE, Suite 100 Bellevue WA (98004 stephen.nuss@stantec.com;
360-951-1242 |richard. com; 1/17/2024
Tetra Tech, Inc. Amy Fattore 400 112th Ave. NE, Ste. 300 Bellevue WA (98004 amy.fattore@tetratech.com;
425-635-1000 | Marcos.Lopez@tetratech.com 1/17/2024
The Greenbusch Group, Inc. Adam Jenkins, PE, INCE Bd. Cert. 1900 W Nickerson St., #201 Seattle WA [98119 info@greenbusch.com;
206-503-2494 | serenat@greenbusch.com 1/17/2024
Vikek Environmental Engineers, LLC |Victor O. Okereke 23309 100th Avenue West Edmonds WA 98020
206-629-5934 | victoro@vikek.com 1/17/2024
Wallis Engineering Sara Mulholland 215 W. 4th Street Suite 200 Vancouver |WA [98660
360-695-7041 | marketing@walliseng.net 1/17/2024
Windsor Engineers Travis Tormanen 27300 NE 10th Ridgefield WA |98642
360-903-9281 | ttormanen@windsorengineers.com 1/17/2024




